
    कोलकाता  प�तन  	यास  

       Kolkata Port Trust 

                       अधी�ण अ�भयतंा (कोलकाता) का काया�लय   

                                          Office of Superintending Engineer (Kolkata) 
                                                   Civil Engineering Department 

CORRIGENDUM 

 
E Tender No. KoPT/Kolkata Dock System/CE/218/17-18/ET/580 
 
No- CT/NIT/2017-18/08                                                                Dated:  14/02/2018                                                                                   

 
Sub:  Corrigendum for “Cleaning & Disinfection of Underground Vats. Overhead Fresh Water Tanks at 
Head Office Building, Kolkata Jetty area, Sahebazar Quarters, Guest House, Maidan Tent for one year from 
the date of Work Order” 
 
 
Ref Tender Documents 
 
E -Tender No. KoPT/Kolkata Dock System/CE/218/17-18/ET/580, CT/NIT/2017-18/08 dt 02/02/2018 at page 38 
of 77 under heading BILL OF QUANTITIES for Cleaning & Disinfection of Underground Vats, Over Head 
Fresh Water Tanks at Head Office Building, Kolkata Jetty area, Sahebazar Quarters, Guest House, Mho   
House, Maidan Tent for one year from the date of Work Order. 
 
 
Printed as: 
 
Sl. No                  Description of Item Quantity Rate       

 
Unit Amount   

 
3 Painting Block Letters or digits in Black Japan or any 

approved paint as per direction. Size above 5 cm and 
upto 7.5 cm 

550.00 
Sqm 

 
11.00 

 
Each 

 
06,050.00 

 
To be read as: 
 
Sl. No                  Description of Item Quantity Rate       

 
Unit Amount   

 
3 Painting Block Letters or digits in Black Japan or any 

approved paint as per direction. Size above 5 cm and 
upto 7.5 cm 

550.00 Nos 
 

11.00 
 

Each 
 

06,050.00 

 
All other details, terms and conditions will remain unchanged. Bidders are requested to upload signed copy of the 
corrigendum along with the tender offer.  

 

 

                                                                 Sd/- 

                                              

  
                                                                                    
 
 

 

अधी�ण अ�भयतंा (कोलकाता) 

Superintending Engineer (Kolkata) 
Civil Engineering Deptt 


